

ISIN: INE473C01025 Scrip Code: 530495

Compliance Certificate [Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

I (We) being the Company Secterate (lies) of the Company and the Authorized Representatives of the State Transfer Agents of benefity certify that the WS TRATMONT INUUSTRES LIMITED. June (just Regulated Office at lun No.555, 56PHcorv, VP Piaza COPS), Vera Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Amberl (M), Montol, 40003 Tana appointed MD Parvas Dampetary (Indus) Pianea Limited as lastima Transfer Agents Margin, Loren Parel (E), Muncha - 400011 for discretion of shahada Industrial Estate, J. R. Rotrita Margin, Care Parel (E), Muncha - 400011 for discretion of shahada Industrial Estate, J. R. Rotrita Caregory Share Transfer Agent beam (Regulation No. RNOOD112).

Further, M/s Putva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited as a STA has properly conducted all the activities as prescribed under Regulation 7 (20) of the SEBL (LOOR) Regulations, 2015 thereto in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of M/s STRATMONT INDUSTRIES LIMITED for the year ended March 31, 2024 on its behalf.

In our opinion and to the best of our knowledge and information and according to the documents furnished to us, we here by certify that, the company has complied with the adversal regulations and has maintained all the records of the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer of Mis STRATMONT INDUSTRIES LIMITED.

For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Ms. Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai Date : 02/04/2024 For STRATMONT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Company Secret M.No. ACS/FCS Disco

Date: